PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3149931

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
LITHFIRE-X, LLC	11/12/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	RONALD M BUTLER
Street Address:	30094 WOODBROOK
City:	FARMINGTON HILLS
State/Country:	MICHIGAN
Postal Code:	48334
Name:	GERALD G FLOOD
Name: Street Address:	GERALD G FLOOD 1749 PENISTONE
Street Address:	1749 PENISTONE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8733465

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (586)777-0430

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 586-777-0700

Email: dennis19900@yahoo.com

DENNIS F ZAK Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: 24053 JEFFERSON

Address Line 4: ST CLAIR SHORES, MICHIGAN 48080

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DENNIS F ZAK
SIGNATURE:	/Dennis F Zak/
DATE SIGNED:	12/16/2014
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).

Total Attachments: 1

source=LithFire.PatentAssign.11.12.14#page1.tif

REEL: 034519 FRAME: 0449 503103324

PATENT -

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT

Whereas, LITHFIRE-X, LLC, a business with offices at 440 BURROUGHS ST., SUITE 118, DETROIT, MICHIGAN 48202 is the sole and rightful owner of all rights, title, and interest in United States Patent No. 8,733,465 for FIRE SUPPRESSION SYSTEM FOR LITHIUM ION BATTERIES, issued May 27, 2014.; and whereas, LithFire-X, LLC is now the sole owner of said patent, and,

Whereas, Ronald M. Butler, 30094 Woodbrook, Farmington Hills, MI 48334 and Gerald G Flood, 1749 Penistone, Birmingham, MI 48009 hereinafter collectively referred to as "assignees" is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;

Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of One dollars (\$1.00), the receipt whereof is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I, the patentee, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said assignees the entire right, title and interest in and to the said Patent aforesaid; the same to be held and enjoyed by the said assignees for their own use and behoof, and for their legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Patent is granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made.

Executed this 12th day of November, 2014, at St Clair Shores, MI 48080.

LITHFIRE-X, LLC

By: RONALD BUTLER Its: Managing Member

STATE OF MICHIGAN)

)SS

COUNTY OF MACOMB)

Before me personally appeared Ronald Butler and acknowledges the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this 12th day of November, 2014.

NANCY GOODRICH, Notary Public

Macomb County Michigan

My Commission Expires: 6.28.20

Acting in Macomb County, MI

PATENT REEL: 034519 FRAME: 0450

RECORDED: 12/16/2014